
2024-2025 TACP Board of Directors 
 

President 
Mark Gibson 
Cleveland Chief of Police 
100 Church Street NE 
Cleveland, TN 37312 
mgibson@clevelandtn.gov 
[o] 423-559-3397 
TACP District #4 

 
2nd Vice President 
Sean Patterson 
UT Chief of Police 
1101 Cumberland Ave 
Knoxville, TN 37996 
Spatte36@utk.edu 
[o] 865-974-6631 
TACP District #2 

 
SACOP Representative 
Jonathan Bryant 
Chattanooga Chief of Police 
3410 Amnicola Hwy 
Chattanooga, TN 37406 
jbryant@chattanooga.gov 
[o] 423-643-5102 
TACP District #4 

 
District 1 
Jason Shaw 
Elizabethton Chief of Police 
511 East F Street 
Elizabethton, TN 37643  
jshaw@elizabethtonpolice.org 
[o] 423-547-6403 
Carter, Cocke, Greene, Hawkins, Johnson, 
Sullivan, Unicoi, Washington 

 
District 3 
Charles R. Smith 
Oak Ridge Chief of Police 
P.O. Box 1 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831 
crsmith@oakridgetn.gov 
[o] 865-986-2005 
Anderson, Cumberland, Campbell, Fentress, 
Loudon, Morgan, Roane, Scott 

1st Vice President 
Don White 
Lenoir City Chief of Police 
530 Hwy. 321 N, Suite 200 
Lenoir City, TN 37771 
dwhite@lenoircitytn.gov 
[o] 865-712-1683 
TACP District #3 

 
Past President 
David Griswold 
Retired 
Nashville, TN 
davidgriswold317@gmail.com 
TACP District #7 

 
Treasurer 
Jason Head 
Springfield Chief of Police 
802 Willow Street 
Springfield, TN 37172 
jhead@spdtn.org 
[o] 615-384-8422 
TACP District #7 

 
District 2 
Jeremy Myers 
Tazewell Chief of Police  
1830 Main Street 
Tazewell, TN 37879 
j.myers@tazewelltn.net 
[o] 423-626-5104 
Blount, Claiborne, Grainger, Hamblen, 
Hancock, Jefferson, Knox, Sevier, Union 

 
District 4 
Felix Vess 
Chattanooga Housing Authority Chief of Police 
801 North Holtzclaw Avenue 
Chattanooga, TN 37404 
fvess@chahousing.org 
[o] 423-559-3397 
TACP District #4 

  Bledsoe, Bradley, Hamilton, McMinn, Meigs, 
Monroe, Polk, Rhea
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District 5 
Scott Winfree 
Cookeville Major 
1019 Neal Street 
Cookeville, TN 38501 
swinfree@cookeville-tn.gov 
[o] 931-520-5306 
Cannon, Clay, DeKalb, Jackson, Macon, Overton, 
Putnam, Pickett, Smith 

 
District 7 
Charles Williams 
Belle Meade Chief  
4705 Harding Place 
Belle Meade, TN 37205 
cwilliams@citybellemeade.org 
[o] 615-297-0241 
Cheatham, Davidson, Robertson, Rutherford, 
Sumner, Trousdale, Williamson, Wilson 

 
District 9 
David Crockarell 
Clarksville Chief of Police 
135 Commerce Street 
Clarksville, TN 37040 
David.crockarell@cityofclarksville.com 
[o] 931-648-0656 
Benton, Dickson, Henry, Humphreys, Houston, 
Montgomery, Stewart 

 
District 11 
Robert Sellers 
Milan Chief of Police 
7029 Telecom Drive 
Milan, TN 38358 
bsellers@cityofmilantn.com 
[o] 731-686-3309 
Carroll, Crocket, Dyer, Gibson, Lake, Obion, 
Weakley 

 
At-Large 
Michelle Jones 
Morristown Assistant Chief of Police 
P.O. Box 1283 
Morristown, TN 37816 
mjones@mymorristown.com 
[o] 615-754-2550 

District 6 
Nichole Mosley 
McMinnville Chief of Police 
P.O. Box 7088 
McMinnville, TN 37111 
nmosley@mcminnvillepd.com 
[o] 931-473-3808 
Coffee, Grundy, Franklin, Marion, Sequatchie, Van 
Buren, Warren, White 

 
District 8 
Jack Burgett 
Mt. Pleasant Chief 
100 Public Square 
jburgett@mtpleasant-tn.gov 
Mt. Pleasant, TN 38474 
[o] 931-486-2252 
Bedford, Giles, Lawrence, Lewis, Lincoln, Marshall, 
Maury, Moore 

 
District 10 
Walter Smith 
Waynesboro Chief of Police 
122 Public Square East 
Waynesboro, TN 38485 
wsmith@cityofwaynesboro.org 
[o] 931-722-5458 
Decatur, Henderson, Hickman, Hardin, McNairy, 
Perry Wayne 

 
District 12 
Thom Corley 
Jackson Chief    
234 Institute 
Jackson, TN 38301 
tcorley@cityofjackson.net 
[o] 731-425-8400 
Chester, Fayette, Hardeman, Haywood, Lauderdale, 
Madison, Shelby, Tipton 

 
At-Large 
Sammie Williams 
APSU Chief of Police 
601 College Street 
Clarksville, TN 37040 
williamss@apsu.edu 
[o] 931-221-7786 
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PAST PRESIDENTS 
David Griswold, BNA PD (2023-2024)+ 
Deb Faulkner, Franklin PD (2022-2023) 
Troy Lane, UT-Knoxville PD (2020-2021)+ 
Richard Hall, Germantown (2019-2020)+ 
Randy Evans, Cookeville PD (2018-2019) 
Kevin Arnold, Smyrna PD (2017-2018)+  
Jeff Hughes, Brentwood PD (2016-2017) 
David Rausch, Knoxville PD (2015-2016) 
Chuck Forbis, Lewisburg PD (2014-2015) + 
David Moore, Martin PD (2013-2014) + 
Glenn Chrisman, Murfreesboro PD (2012-2013) + 
Joe Garner, Union City PD (2011-2012) + 
David Beams, Oak Ridge PD (2010-2011) + + Retired 
Gill Kendrick, Jackson PD (2009-2010) + **Deceased 
Sterling Owen, Knoxville PD (2008-2009) + 
Kim Wallace, Dover PD (2007-2008) + 
John Lowry, Johnson City PD (2006-2007) + 
Larry Godwin, Memphis PD (2005-2006) + 
Bobby Williamson, Dyersburg PD (2004-2005) ** 
Lee Reese, Cleveland PD (2003-2004) + 
Phil Keith, Knoxville PD (2002-2003) + 
JD Sanders, Martin PD (2000-2002) + 
Jackie Moore, Franklin PD (1998-2000) + 
Terry Nichols, Maryville PD (1997-1998) + 
Eddie Boatwright, Germantown PD (1995-1997) ** 
Charles Kinser, Greenville PD (1994-1995) + 
Robbie Fox, Sevierville PD (1993-1994) + 
Bill Thomas, Alcoa PD (1992-1993) ** 
Fred Schott, Goodlettsville PD (1991-1992) ** 
Bob White, Ripley PD (1990-1991)** 
Howard Buttrey, Brentwood PD (1989-1990) ** 
Dennis Joyner, Collierville PD (1988-1989) + 
David Key, Hendersonville PD (1987-1988) ** 
Joel Seal, Morristown PD (1986-1987) + 
Tony Dingman, Millington PD (1985-1986) ** 
Edward Holton, Columbia PD (1984-1985) ** 
Paul Jackson, Cookeville PD (1983-1984) + 
Joe Casey, Metro Nashville PD (1976-1983) ** 
Hugh Wells, Greenville PD (January-July 1976) ** 
J.D. Runions, Mt. Pleasant PD (July-December 1975) ** 
Harvey Marcom, Jackson PD (1974-1975) ** 
Joe Fowler, Knoxville PD (1973-1974) ** 
Jerry Pitts, Chattanooga PD (1972-1973) ** 
William St. John, Metro Nashville PD (1971-1972) ** 
Eugene McGovern, Chattanooga PD (July 1971-September 1971) ** 
Henry Lux, Memphis PD (1970-1971) ** 
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